
Hebrew calendar is a lunar calendar, beginning each month with a new moon
Hebrew "days" begin at sundown and end at sundown

Framework Events Passover Lamb retrieved on 10 Abib/Nisan Passover always "day" before high Sabbath Full moon should fall around 15 Abib/Nisan (middle of lunar month) Empty tomb found before dawn Sunday (first day of week) Leviticus 23:15-16 50th Day after Firstfruits
 v Seder held on first two nights after nightfall v

Sabbaths
Feast Days
Hebrew 
Day of the Week
Lunar Phase Full Moon 21:43 PM

Time of Day 09:00

Events Triumphal Entry Mount of Olives (After 2 days is Passover) Matthew 26:2 Last Supper Pilate Yeshua Dies Tomb found empty Holy Spirit Descends
Events Overturns moneychangers Confrontation with leadership over several days teaching in the temple (Inspection of the Lamb for blemish)Gethsemane Crucifixion The Road to Emmaus

Julian Date/Day
26 A.D. 
27 A.D.
28 A.D.
29 A.D.
30 A.D.
31 A.D.
32 A.D.
33 A.D.
34 A.D.

Spring Feasts
2030 A.D.

High Day Sabbath

Crucifixion Timeline

Weekly Sabbath
Ensure Lamb Has No Spot or Blemish, Disease or Broken Bones

Yeshua in Tomb 3 days & 3 nights
72 Hours (Period of 3 days from His death)

Saturday, March 27
Tuesday, April 8

Saturday, April 18
Saturday, March 31

Thursday, April 21
Friday, April 3

Feast of Firstfruits (Sadducees week 

Resurrection

High Day Sabbath Weekly Sabbath

Thursday, April 17
Thursday, March 29

Tuesday, April 19

Saturday, March 20
Wednesday, April 1
Saturday, April 12

Friday, March 26
Tuesday, April 7

Monday, March 29
Thursday, April 10
Monday, April 20
Monday, April 2

Saturday, April 23
Sunday, April 5

Sunday, March 28
Wednesday, April 9

Sunday, April 19
Sunday, April 1

Friday, April 22
Saturday, April 4

Tuesday, April 11

High Day Sabbath

SaturdayFriday

Friday, March 29

Feast of Firstfruits (Pharisees high Sab.)

Wednesday, March 27 Thursday, March 28

Thursday, April 1

Monday, March 25Sunday, March 24

00:00

Wednesday, April 16Saturday, April 12 Sunday, April 13 Monday, April 14

19:03 19:04 19:05 19:05

No WorkFeast of Unleavened Bread

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

Friday, April 2

Tuesday, March 26

06:20 06:19 06:18

Wednesday, April 12Friday, April 7

Tuesday, April 15

00:0000:0000:0000:0000:0019:03

Monday, March 22
Thursday, April 2
Sunday, April 13

Monday, March 22

Monday, March 29 | Full Moon 05:23
Wednesday, April 9 | Full Moon 18:28

Friday, March 22

Friday, April 3 | Full Partial Eclipse 16:52

Saturday, April 16

Monday, March 26
Monday, April 14 | Full Blood Moon 11:01

Tuesday, March 23 | Full Moon 17:25
Saturday, April 4
Tuesday, April 15

Tuesday, March 27 | Full Moon 12:56

Sunday, April 17 | Full Moon 04:46
Tuesday, March 30
Thursday, April 10

Saturday, March 23

Wednesday, April 20

Wednesday, March 24
Sunday, April 5

Wednesday, April 16
Wednesday, March 28

Monday, April 18
Wednesday, March 31

Thursday, March 25
Monday, April 6

Friday, April 11

Saturday, April 8 Sunday, April 9

Friday, April 18
Friday, March 30

Passover (Preparation) No Work

WednesdayTuesday

Wednesday, March 20

Friday, March 27
Monday, April 7

ThursdayMonday

00:0000:00 06:23 06:21

Sunday, March 28
Tuesday, April 8

Thursday, March 21 | Full Moon 23:31

Thursday, March 18 Friday, March 19

Acquire Lamb for the House

Monday, March 18 Tuesday, March 19
Saturday, April 5 Sunday, April 6

Wednesday, March 5 Thursday, March 26
Tuesday, April 12 Wednesday, April 13

18:57 00:00 06;28 18:58 00:00 06:26

10 Abib/Nisan 11 Abib/Nisan
Saturday Sunday

18:59 00:00

12 Abib/Nisan

Saturday, April 1 Sunday, April 2
Wednesday, March 22 Thursday, March 23

Thursday, April 10 Friday, April 11
Monday, March 30 Tuesday, March 31

Friday, March 24

Thursday, April 14

Sunday, March 25

Friday, April 15

18 Abib/Nisan 19 Abib/Nisan 20 Abib/Nisan 21 Abib/Nisan

06:25

13 Abib/Nisan 14 Abib/Nisan 15 Abib/Nisan 16 Abib/Nisan 17 Abib/Nisan

Monday, April 3

00:00 06:2419:00 19:01 19:01 19:02

Thursday, April 6 | Full Moon 21:43Tuesday, April 4 Wednesday, April 5 Monday, April 10

Tuesday, April 23 Wednesday, April 24 Thursday, April 25 Thursday, June 13 Friday, June 14

Weekly Sabbath

Sunday, May 28

05:3619:35 19:35 05:35

Saturday
7 Sivan

No Work Shavuot (Pentecost)
8 Sivan
Sunday

Saturday, May 27

00:00 00:0006:17 06:15 06:14

Sunday, April 14 Monday, April 15 Tuesday, April 16 Wednesday, April 17 Thursday, April 18 | Full Moon 06:25 Friday, April 19 Saturday, April 20 Sunday, April 21 Monday, April 22


